## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMI SSION

In the Matter of	)
Click Labs, Inc.,	) FILE No. 1923090
a corporation.	AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDER
	) )

The Federal Trade Commission ("Commission") has conducted an inve

acceptance of this Consent Agreement and so notify Proposed Respondent, in which event the Commission will take such action as it may consider appropriate, or issue and serve its Complaint (in such form as the circumstances may require) and decision in disposition of the proceeding, which may include an Order. *See* Section 2.34 of the Commission's Rules, 16 C.F.R. § 2.34.

- 5. If this agreement is accepted by the Commission, and if such acceptance is not subsequently withdrawn by the Commission pursuant to Commission Rule 2.34, the Commission may, without further notice to Proposed Respondent: (1) issue its Complaint corresponding in form and substance with the attached draft Complaint and its Decision and Order; and (2) make information about them public. Proposed Respondent agrees that service of the Order may be effected by its publication on the Commission's website (ftc.gov), at which time the Order will become final. *See* Rule 2.32(d). Proposed Respondent waives any rights it may have to any other manner of service. *See* Rule 4.4.
- 6. When final, the Decision and Order will have the same force and effect and may be altered, modified, or set aside in the same manner and within the same time provided by statute for other Commission orders.
- 7. The Complaint may be used in construing the terms of the Decision and Order. No agreement, understanding, representation, or interpretation not contained in the Decision and Order or in this Consent Agreement may be used to vary or contradict the terms of the Decision and Order.
- 8. Proposed Respondent agrees to comply with the terms of the proposed Decision and Order from the date it signs the Consent Agreement. Proposed Respondent understands that it may be liable for civil penalties and other relief for each violation of the Decision and Order after it becomes final.

# 

CLICK LABS, INC.

#### APPROVED:

MADIZ FIGUODN

### MARK EICHORN

Assistant Director Division of Privacy and Identity Protection

### MANEESHA MITHAL

Associate Director Division of Privacy and Identity Protection

### ANDREW SMITH

Director Bureau of Consumer Protection